PIN 1
BASE
(INPUT)
PIN 3
COLLECTOR
(OUTPUT)
PIN 2
EMITTER

1
AEC-Q101 qualified•
DEVICE MARKING RESISTOR VALUES AND ORDERING INFORMATION
Package R1 (K) R2 (K) ShippingDevice
DTC302T1G
DTC302T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8A 10 10
Marking
SC-70 / SOT-323 8B 22 22
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
SC-70 / SOT-323 8C 47 47
SC-70 / SOT-323 8D 10 47
DTC303T1G
DTC303T3G
DTC304T1G
DTC304T3G
DTC307T1G
DTC307T3G
DTC311T1G (Note 3)
DTC311T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8E 10 ∞
DTC310T1G (Note 3)
DTC310T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8F 4.7 ∞
DTC323T1G (Note 3)
DTC323T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8G 1 1
DTC317T1G (Note 3)
DTC317T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8H 2.2 2.2
DTC306T1G (Note 3)
DTC306T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8K 4.7 47
DTC308T1G (Note 3)
DTC308T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8L 22 47
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
DTC305T1G (Note 3)
DTC305T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8M 2.2 47
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
DTC322T1G (Note 3)
DTC322T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8N 100 100
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
DTC309T1G (Note 3)
DTC309T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8P 47 22
3. New devices. Updated curves to follow in subsequent data sheets.
2023. 01. 06 2/10
DTC301~DTC311 / DTC317 / DTC322~DTC323
Revision No : 1
3000/Tape & Reel
10,000/Tape & Reel
DTC301T1G (Note 3)
DTC301T3G SC-70 / SOT-323 8J 4.7 4.7
ICBO - - 100 nAdc
Collector-Emitter Cutoff Current  (VCE = 50 V, IB = 0) ICEO - - 500 nAdc
Emitter-Base Cutoff Current
(VEB = 6.0 V, IC = 0)